

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7937/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in CC No. 76/2009 &
APOT No. 363/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NRIPENDRA NATH SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI A.I. SAIYED & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after Christmas holidays.

(D.K. Pal)
Sr.P.A.

(Neeru Vij)
Court Master