

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7937/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in CC No. 76/2009 in APOT No. 363/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NRIPENDRA NATH SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI A.I. SAIYED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. K.M.M. Khan,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that against the order dated 25th August, 2008, passed by th Central Bank of India, a petition is pending in the High Court of Calcutta. We request the High Court to dispose of the petition as early as possible. In view of this, nothing survives in this petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that a cheque of Rs.1,37,164/- has been given to his client, which has not been encashed and that cheque may be revalidated by the concerned authority within four weeks.

The special leave petition is accordingly, disposed of.

(R.K. Sharma)
P.A.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master